
Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Chris Merritt 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 42 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 31 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 48 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 32 Guysndolls The Showman Norwegian Forest Cat R Wellington & T Barrett

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 52 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

1 7th Best Chris Merritt 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

1 8th Best Chris Merritt 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

1 9th Best Chris Merritt 49 Surarags Sweet Obsession Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 10th Best Chris Merritt 28 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

1 11th Best Chris Merritt 41 Crossfire Gracious Glamour Ragdoll J Hayton

1 12th Best Chris Merritt 50 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

1 13th Best Chris Merritt 16 Brincat Midnight Magic Birman L Debrincat

1 14th Best Chris Merritt 43 Tipasheena Pearls of Passion Ragdoll J Clarke

1 15th Best Chris Merritt 30 Fidelis Tiger Lily Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Chris Merritt 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 57 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 55 Brincat Petit Fleur Birman L Debrincat

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 69 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 67 Tipasheena Freeman Ragdoll J Clarke

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 56 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

1 7th Best Chris Merritt 60 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

1 8th Best Chris Merritt 54 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

1 9th Best Chris Merritt 58 Rapscallion Caramel Sundae Maine Coon R Johnston

1 10th Best Chris Merritt 62 Tipasheena Kyra Neryse Ragdoll J Clarke

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Chris Merritt 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 71 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 75 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 74 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 72 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 7th Best Chris Merritt 73 Stenmah Kuhlua on Ice Birman L Debrincat



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 31 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 48 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 50 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 38 Crossfire Blue Danube Ragdoll J Hayton

2 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

2 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 40 Amjance Grande Chance Ragdoll M Fardell

2 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 28 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

2 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 26 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

2 11th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 53 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

2 12th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 32 Guysndolls The Showman Norwegian Forest Cat R Wellington & T Barrett

2 13th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 43 Tipasheena Pearls of Passion Ragdoll J Clarke

2 14th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 27 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

2 15th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 47 Tipasheena  Henrietta Ragdoll J Clarke

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 57 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 69 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 58 Rapscallion Caramel Sundae Maine Coon R Johnston

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 67 Tipasheena Freeman Ragdoll J Clarke

2 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 56 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

2 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 54 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

2 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 55 Brincat Petit Fleur Birman L Debrincat

2 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 62 Tipasheena Kyra Neryse Ragdoll J Clarke

2 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 70 Miakoschka Vanna Siberian M Mahoney

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 74 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 75 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 71 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

2 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 72 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 73 Stenmah Kuhlua on Ice Birman L Debrincat



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 49 Surarags Sweet Obsession Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 48 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 30 Fidelis Tiger Lily Maine Coon T Lamb

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 53 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 32 Guysndolls The Showman Norwegian Forest Cat R Wellington & T Barrett

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 43 Tipasheena Pearls of Passion Ragdoll J Clarke

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 31 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

3 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 42 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

3 11th Best Bernadette Roberts 26 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

3 12th Best Bernadette Roberts 50 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

3 13th Best Bernadette Roberts 41 Crossfire Gracious Glamour Ragdoll J Hayton

3 14th Best Bernadette Roberts 28 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

3 15th Best Bernadette Roberts 16 Brincat Midnight Magic Birman L Debrincat

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 58 Rapscallion Caramel Sundae Maine Coon R Johnston

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 69 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 55 Brincat Petit Fleur Birman L Debrincat

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 57 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 56 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 60 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 54 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 62 Tipasheena Kyra Neryse Ragdoll J Clarke

3 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 57 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 75 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 71 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 74 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 72 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 73 Stenmah Kuhlua on Ice Birman L Debrincat



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Marisa Thislewaite 101 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thislewaite 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

1 3rd Best Marisa Thislewaite 100 Jessinah Allora Siamese L McInnes

1 4th Best Marisa Thislewaite 86 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

1 5th Best Marisa Thislewaite 94 Bahati Amedei Porcelana Mandalay C Dyett

1 6th Best Marisa Thislewaite 83 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

1 7th Best Marisa Thislewaite 95 Apittapatta Magic Potion Munchkin Shorthair S Martini

1 8th Best Marisa Thislewaite 96 Jesseniah Destiny Oriental L McInnes

1 9th Best Marisa Thislewaite 93 Manis Seraphina Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

1 10th Best Marisa Thislewaite 90 Shoalin Born T Wish Burmese R Wellington & T Barrett

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Marisa Thislewaite 104 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thislewaite 111 Jovelles Blame It On Da Rayne Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 3rd Best Marisa Thislewaite 108 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

1 4th Best Marisa Thislewaite 112 Jovelles Don't Rayne on M'Parade Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 5th Best Marisa Thislewaite 110 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 6th Best Marisa Thislewaite 103 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

1 7th Best Marisa Thislewaite 116 Calian Just Nkosi Siamese L McInnes

1 8th Best Marisa Thislewaite 107 Heartcatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

1 9th Best Marisa Thislewaite 105 Carinya Ja'tor Arosa British Shorthair T & C Merritt

1 10th Best Marisa Thislewaite 114 Babushkablue Audrey Hepburn Russian S Brown

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Marisa Thislewaite 120 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thislewaite 119 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

1 3rd Best Marisa Thislewaite 122 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes

1 4th Best Marisa Thislewaite 124 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Erin Brown 96 Jesseniah Destiny Oriental L McInnes

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 86 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 93 Manis Seraphina Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

2 4th Best Erin Brown 97 Golash Diamond in the Rough Russian S Brown

2 5th Best Erin Brown 83 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

2 6th Best Erin Brown 101 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 7th Best Erin Brown 95 Apittapatta Magic Potion Munchkin Shorthair S Martini

2 8th Best Erin Brown 89 Shoalin Wish T Fantasize Burmese R Wellington & T Barrett

2 9th Best Erin Brown 81 Osiris(V) Affair of Passion Abyssinian L Field

2 10th Best Erin Brown 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Erin Brown 108 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 104 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 110 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 4th Best Erin Brown 102 Aussieposhpaws Ginni Fur Bengal S & J Haskins

2 5th Best Erin Brown 114 Babushkablue Audrey Hepburn Russian S Brown

2 6th Best Erin Brown 105 Carinya Ja'tor Arosa British Shorthair T & C Merritt

2 7th Best Erin Brown 111 Jovelles Blame It On Da Rayne Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

2 8th Best Erin Brown 107 Heartcatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

2 9th Best Erin Brown 103 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

2 10th Best Erin Brown 116 Calian Just Nkosi Siamese L McInnes

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Erin Brown 122 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 119 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 124 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Erin Brown 120 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Judy Lewis 86 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 100 Jessinah Allora Siamese L McInnes

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 101 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 5th Best Judy Lewis 95 Apittapatta Magic Potion Munchkin Shorthair S Martini

3 6th Best Judy Lewis 83 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

3 7th Best Judy Lewis 94 Bahati Amedei Porcelana Mandalay C Dyett

3 8th Best Judy Lewis 82 Osiris(V) Cali Fawnia Dreamin Abyssinian L Field

3 9th Best Judy Lewis 97 Golash Diamond in the Rough Russian S Brown

3 10th Best Judy Lewis 83 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis 104 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 116 Calian Just Nkosi Siamese L McInnes

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 108 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 102 Aussieposhpaws Ginni Fur Bengal S & J Haskins

3 5th Best Judy Lewis 114 Babushkablue Audrey Hepburn Russian S Brown

3 6th Best Judy Lewis 110 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 7th Best Judy Lewis 103 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

3 8th Best Judy Lewis 111 Jovelles Blame It On Da Rayne Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 9th Best Judy Lewis 105 Carinya Ja'tor Arosa British Shorthair T & C Merritt

3 10th Best Judy Lewis 113 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis 119 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 120 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 124 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 122 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

Semi L/H Speciality Ring Best in Show Nick Tricarico 69 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 41 Crossfire Gracious Glamour Ragdoll J Hayton

3rd Best Nick Tricarico 75 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

4th Best Nick Tricarico 56 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

5th Best Nick Tricarico 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

6th Best Nick Tricarico 31 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

7th Best Nick Tricarico 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

8th Best Nick Tricarico 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

9th Best Nick Tricarico 42 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

10th Best Nick Tricarico 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

11th Best Nick Tricarico 72 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

12th Best Nick Tricarico 74 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

13th Best Nick Tricarico 55 Brincat Petit Fleur Birman L Debrincat

14th Best Nick Tricarico 32 Guysndolls The Showman Norwegian Forest Cat R Wellington & T Barrett

15th Best Nick Tricarico 58 Rapscallion Caramel Sundae Maine Coon R Johnston



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Robbie Walker 1 Men in Black Companion S Oakley

1 Reserve in Show Robbie Walker 12 Pickles Companion S Martini

1 3rd Best Robbie Walker 15 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Robbie Walker 5 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Robbie Walker 3 Magnificent Garfield Companion L Du Vallier

1 6th Best Robbie Walker 4 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

1 7th Best Robbie Walker 11 Mr Captain Morgan Companion L Du Vallier

1 8th Best Robbie Walker 13 Snugglepuss Companion T Bickerton

1 9th Best Robbie Walker 14 Pedro Companion S Martini

1 10th Best Robbie Walker 9 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Ben Dyett 12 Pickles Companion S Martini

2 Reserve in Show Ben Dyett 15 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Ben Dyett 13 Snugglepuss Companion T Bickerton

2 4th Best Ben Dyett 9 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Ben Dyett 1 Men in Black Companion S Oakley

2 6th Best Ben Dyett 3 Magnificent Garfield Companion L Du Vallier

2 7th Best Ben Dyett 14 Pedro Companion S Martini

2 8th Best Ben Dyett 11 Mr Captain Morgan Companion L Du Vallier

2 9th Best Ben Dyett 5 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

2 10th Best Ben Dyett 4 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 10 Captain Mr Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 13 Snugglepuss Companion T Bickerton

3 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 5 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 4 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 12 Pickles Companion S Martini

3 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 14 Pedro Companion S Martini

3 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 11 Mr Captain Morgan Companion L Du Vallier

3 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 9 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

3 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 3 Magnificent Garfield Companion L Du Vallier

3 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 15 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier



Semi Longhair Cat Club 25th July 2021
BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Chris Merritt 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

Marisa Thistlewaite 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

Bernadette Roberts 75 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

 SHORTHAIR

Marisa Thislewaite 104 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

Erin Brown 96 Jesseniah Destiny Oriental L McInnes

Judy Lewis 104 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

COMPANION

Chris Merritt 12 Pickles Companion S Martini

 

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Chris Merritt 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

Marisa Thistlewaite 69 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Bernadette Roberts 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

Marisa Thislewaite 111 Jovelles Blame It On Da Rayne Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

Erin Brown 97 Golash Diamond in the Rough Russian S Brown

Judy Lewis 95 Apittapatta Magic Potion Munchkin Shorthair S Martini

ACF ROSETTE

Marisa Thislewaite 65 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke


